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Overall Award: 

Cycle: Senior Cycle 2
Joint Assessment in Medicine & Surgery
Cycle: Senior Cycle 1
General Practice
Medicine, Surgery, Ophthalmology & 
Otolaryngology
Obstetrics & Gynaecology
Paediatrics & Child Health
Psychiatry
Clinical Medicine & Surgery Programme
Student Selected Project
Central Nervous System, Locomotor & Forensic
GI-Hepatology
Renal, Endocrine, Genito-Urinary & Breast
Tropical Medicine
Cardiorespiratory
Foundations in Microbiology
Foundations in Pathology
Evidence Based Health/Public Health & 
Epidemiology
Introduction to Clinical Practice 2
Molecular Medicine
Neuroscience
Fundamentals of Biomedicine 2
Gastrointestinal & Hepatology

Second Class Honours Gr I

Second Class Honours Gr I
First Class Honours

First Class Honours
Second Class Honours Gr I
Second Class Honours Gr I
Second Class Honours Gr I
Second Class Honours Gr II
Second Class Honours Gr I
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
Pass
Pass
Pass
Second Class Honours Gr I

First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours

60
60

20
10
10
7.5
10
2.5
10
10
10
8.5

7.5
4
10
6
8

Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 2

2022/2023

2021/2022

2020/2021

2020/2021

2019/2020

2019/2020

2018/2019

Date/Sitting Module Grade Awarded % ECTS 

To Whom it May Concern
This is to certify that name of graduate was a full time student of RCSI from  to . Dr name of graduate 
was conferred on date and was awarded the Degrees of MB, BCh, BAO (NUI, RCSI) LRCP&SI. 
The following examinations were completed:

Student Transcript 
Student ID: 
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Health, Behaviour & Patient Safety
Introduction to Clinical Practice 1
Renal, Endocrine, Genitourinary & Breast
Cardiovascular, Respiratory & Upper Limb
Fundamentals of Biomedicine 1
Biomedical Laboratory Sciences
Cardiovascular, GIT, Immune, Excretory & 
Respiratory Systems
Diseases, Diagnostics & Therapeutics
Medicinal & Pharmaceutical Chemistry II
Musculoskeletal, Nervous, Skin, Special Senses, 
Reproduction & Endocrine Systems
Professionalism in the Health Sciences
Fundamentals of Human Biology
Fundamentals of Medical Physics
Fundamentals of Medicinal & Pharmaceutical 
Chemistry

First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours

First Class Honours
Second Class Honours Gr I
First Class Honours

First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours
First Class Honours

8.5
7.5
10
10
10
5
10

5
5
10

10
5
5
5

Semester 2

Semester 1

Semester 2

Semester 1

2018/2019

2018/2019

2017/2018

2017/2018

Date/Sitting Module Grade Awarded % ECTS 

 End of Transcript 

2019/20 Semester 2 and Supplemental results are presented as Pass/Fail only in response to the disruption 
caused by the COVID-19 pandemic.

Grade Scheme  
First Class Honours
Second Class Honours Gr I
Second Class Honours Gr II
Pass
Fail

100
69.99
64.99
59.99
49.99

70
65
60
50
0
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