

RCSI Student, Academic & Regulatory Affairs Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland Coláiste Ríoga na Máinleá in Éirinn 123 St Stephen's Green, Dublin 2, Ireland Tel +353 1 402 2222 Fax +353 1 402 2470 Email registry@rcsi.ie www.rcsi.ie

Student Transcript Student ID:

To Whom it May Concern

This is to certify that **name of graduate** was a full time student of RCSI from to . Dr **name of graduate** was conferred on **date** and was awarded the Degrees of MB, BCh, BAO (NUI, RCSI) LRCP&SI. The following examinations were completed:

Overall Award:

Date/Sitting	Module	ECTS	Grade Awarded	%
2022/2023 Semester 2	Cycle: Senior Cycle 2			
	Joint Assessment in Medicine & Surgery	60	Second Class Honours Gr I	
2021/2022 Semester 2	Cycle: Senior Cycle 1	60		
	General Practice		Second Class Honours Gr I	
	Medicine, Surgery, Ophthalmology & Otolaryngology		First Class Honours	
	Obstetrics & Gynaecology		First Class Honours	
	Paediatrics & Child Health		Second Class Honours Gr I	
	Psychiatry		Second Class Honours Gr I	
2020/2021 Semester 2	Clinical Medicine & Surgery Programme	20	Second Class Honours Gr I	
	Student Selected Project	10	Second Class Honours Gr II	
2020/2021 Semester 1	Central Nervous System, Locomotor & Forensic	10	Second Class Honours Gr I	
	GI-Hepatology	7.5	First Class Honours	
	Renal, Endocrine, Genito-Urinary & Breast	10	First Class Honours	
	Tropical Medicine	2.5	First Class Honours	
2019/2020 Semester 2	Cardiorespiratory	10	Pass	
	Foundations in Microbiology	10	Pass	
	Foundations in Pathology	10	Pass	
2019/2020 Semester 1	Evidence Based Health/Public Health & Epidemiology	8.5	Second Class Honours Gr I	
	Introduction to Clinical Practice 2	7.5	First Class Honours	
	Molecular Medicine	4	First Class Honours	
	Neuroscience	10	First Class Honours	
2018/2019 Semester 2	Fundamentals of Biomedicine 2	6	First Class Honours	
	Gastrointestinal & Hepatology	8	First Class Honours	

Fiona Mitchell

Head of Registry Services



This is an official statement of your examination results and should be carefully retained. Replacement copies of this statement will be issued on written request only.



RCSI Student, Academic & Regulatory Affairs Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland Coláiste Ríoga na Máinleá in Éirinn 123 St Stephen's Green, Dublin 2, Ireland Tel +353 1 402 2222 Fax +353 1 402 2470 Email registry@rcsi.ie www.rcsi.ie

Student Transcript Student ID:

Continued - Page 2 of 2							
Date/Sitting	Module	ECTS	Grade Awarded	%			
2018/2019 Semester 2	Health, Behaviour & Patient Safety	8.5	First Class Honours				
	Introduction to Clinical Practice 1	7.5	First Class Honours				
	Renal, Endocrine, Genitourinary & Breast	10	First Class Honours				
2018/2019 Semester 1	Cardiovascular, Respiratory & Upper Limb	10	First Class Honours				
	Fundamentals of Biomedicine 1	10	First Class Honours				
2017/2018 Semester 2	Biomedical Laboratory Sciences	5	First Class Honours				
	Cardiovascular, GIT, İmmune, Excretory & Respiratory Systems	10	First Class Honours				
	Diseases, Diagnostics & Therapeutics	5	First Class Honours				
	Medicinal & Pharmaceutical Chemistry II	5	Second Class Honours Gr I				
	Musculoskeletal, Nervous, Skin, Special Senses, Reproduction & Endocrine Systems	10	First Class Honours				
	Professionalism in the Health Sciences	10	First Class Honours				
2017/2018 Semester 1	Fundamentals of Human Biology	5	First Class Honours				
	Fundamentals of Medical Physics	5	First Class Honours				
	Fundamentals of Medicinal & Pharmaceutical Chemistry	5	First Class Honours				

End of Transcript

2019/20 Semester 2 and Supplemental results are presented as Pass/Fail only in response to the disruption caused by the COVID-19 pandemic.

Grade Scheme

First Class Honours	70	100
Second Class Honours Gr I	65	69.99
Second Class Honours Gr II	60	64.99
Pass	50	59.99
Fail	0	49 99

Fiona Mitchell

Head of Registry Services



This is an official statement of your examination results and should be carefully retained. Replacement copies of this statement will be issued on written request only.